LEGISLATIVE HISTORY OF R.S. 46:15-4.1 (Requires the post office address of any individual assigned of an assignment of a mortgage instrument offered for recording)

No similar bills introduced, 1967-1970.

This bill listed as "Approved", with reason, in:

974.905 New Jersey Association of Realtor Boards. R286 New Jersey Realtor, vol. 12, no. 2, Feb. 1970, p. 4

## **FAVOR**

Good legislation, long overdue.

Checked following without success:

New Jersey Law Journal Index.

V.F. - N.J. - Mortgages (1970).

MG/PC

Do Not Remove From Librar

## CHAPTER 136 LAWS OF N. J. 19.70 APPROVED 7/9/70 ASSEMBLY, No. 420

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY

## INTRODUCED JANUARY 26, 1970

By Assemblymen CAFIERO, HURLEY, CURCIO and BLACK

Referred to Committee on Revision and Amendment of Laws

An Act relating to assignments of mortgages offered for recording, and supplementing chapter 243 of the laws of 1964

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and General Assembly of the State
- 2 of New Jersey:
- 1. The county recording officer shall require the post-office ad-
- 2 dress of any individual assignce of an assignment of a mortgage
- 3 offered for recording under the act to which this act is a supple-
- 4 ment, and the location of the principal office of any partnership,
- 5 association or corporation named as assignee in any assignment of
- 6 a mortgage instrument offered for recording under the act to which
- 7 this act is a supplement.
- 1 2. This act shall take effect immediately.